against the resolution stated in the Notice, based on the data generated from the E-voting system 

provided by EVSP. 

We report that the Notice was sent through e-mail to all the members of the Company whose 

email address were registered as mentioned above. The total Number of Members as on the Cut­
off date were 4,45 ,397 (Four Lakh Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety Seven). 

Thee-voting period commenced on Saturday, October 18, 2025 , at 9.00 am (IST) and concluded 
on Sunday, November 16, 2025, at 5.00 pm (IST).As required under the Act, a Public Notice 
with regard to the Postal Ballot Notice was published on Saturday, October 18, 2025 in

[...]

the compilation of the Register containing the statement of Member's name, DP ID, Client ID 
and/or folio number, number of shares held, number of votes exercised, votes in favour, votes 
against were generated by KFin i.e. https: //evoting.kifintech.com and the same were duly 
scrutinized. 

On scrutiny, we report that out of 4,45,397 (Four Lakh Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred and 
Ninety Seven) members holding shares as on the cut-off-date, i.e. October 15, 2025; 2,704 

Members holding 18,14,97,669 equity shares have exercised their votes through e-voting. The 

details of Postal Ballot results for the special business placed for consideration and approval of